
7 291 Noah Carlson 00:29:12 8 20 321 Michelle Waldrip 00:24:38 30 F

House of Hope 5k
1/18/2014

  Top Males Overall Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age Gender
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 1 383 Mike Sullivan  00:19:53.50 37 M
1 383 Mike Sullivan  00:19:53.50 37 2 340 Darin Greer  00:21:04.33 42 M
2 340 Darin Greer  00:21:04.33 42 3 397 Mark McCarra  00:21:14.00 48 M
3 397 Mark McCarra  00:21:14.00 48 4 266 Matthew Hanna  00:21:51.33 15 M

5 369 Chuck Brozina  00:21:54.26 38 M
 Top Females Overall 6 379 David Griffin  00:21:55.57 51 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 7 305 Al Rhodes  00:22:11.05 53 M
1 298 Gina Spease  00:24:13.18 33 8 363 Marion Conley  00:22:17.00 53 M
2 321 Michelle Waldrip  00:24:38.63 30 9 279 Jessie Smith  00:22:23.15 51 M
3 314 Debbie Chitwood  00:25:05.07 47 10 377 Tanner Pons  00:23:07.49 13 M

11 452 Jackson Brock  00:23:09.67 12 M
 Males Under 14 12 384 Mike Barr  00:23:13.82 54 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 13 302 Lee Way  00:23:21.48 51 M
1 377 Tanner Pons  00:23:07.49 13 14 341 Jim Carruth  00:23:43.88 26 M
2 452 Jackson Brock  00:23:09.67 12 15 401 Chuck Schultz  00:23:50.99 73 M
3 451 Grffin Brock  00:28:05.84 9 16 346 Brad Whitman  00:24:05.23 43 M
4 374 Clint Payne  00:28:32.77 12 17 298 Gina Spease  00:24:13.18 33 F
5 378 Tiller Pons  00:28:45.14 13 18 325 Delbert Osborn  00:24:31.00 57 M
6 335 Samuel Brewer  00:28:53.40 10 19 385 Dustin Woodside  00:24:35.44 31 M
7 291 Noah Carlson  00:29:12.77  .77 8 20 321 Michelle Waldrip  00:24:38.63  .63 30 F
8 260 J.C. Lynch  00:35:14.66 9 21 314 Debbie Chitwood  00:25:05.07 47 F
9 300 Andrew Sullivan  00:49:33.08 7 22 345 Drew Whitman  00:25:11.37 45 M

23 301 Jeff Tinch  00:25:21.59 51 M
 Males 14‐19 24 404 Matt Teplicek  00:25:26.52 29 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 25 328 Jonathan Hayes  00:25:32.53 37 M
1 266 Matthew Hanna  00:21:51.33 15 26 402 Daniel Yates  00:25:35.29 34 M
2 396 Dawson Gregory  00:28:48.68 14 27 380 George Walrond  00:26:15.53 63 M

28 297 Brandon Poiroux  00:26:18.58 28 M
  Males 25‐29 29 359 Danielle Mulick  00:26:31.83 29 F

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 30 280 Bill Zahler  00:26:33.45 71 M
1 341 Jim Carruth  00:23:43.88 26 31 265 Tim Hanna  00:26:57.18 49 M
2 404 Matt Teplicek  00:25:26.52 29 32 362 Bill Danka  00:27:33.24 63 M
3 297 Brandon Poiroux  00:26:18.58 28 33 327 Kenneth Hyde  00:27:37.49 65 M
4 319 Jon Laidler  00:32:30.84 25 34 330 Rhonda Sumpter  00:27:42.90 45 F

35 356 Jennifer Armstrong  00:27:50.65 45 F
  Males 30‐34 36 306 Philip Pankey  00:27:55.51 42 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 37 393 Krista Brown  00:27:59.02 39 F
1 385 Dustin Woodside  00:24:35.44 31 38 451 Grffin Brock  00:28:05.84 9 M
2 402 Daniel Yates  00:25:35.29 34 39 367 Chris Knight  00:28:10.37 39 M
3 409 Michale Overend  00:28:29.15 31 40 331 Jessica Tepilcek  00:28:12.42 29 F
4 403 Scott Wozniak  00:28:38.75 31 41 391 Peter Kenyon  00:28:13.33 51 M



6 256 00 39 97 45 67 410 iley 00 51 41 26 F

5 273 Brandon Goodwin  00:37:33.53 34 42 329 Tom Ressler  00:28:27.37 49 M
6 408 Stephen Sims  00:53:50.41 32 43 409 Michale Overend  00:28:29.15 31 M

44 389 Kyu Hill  00:28:30.82 59 F
 Males 35‐39 45 374 Clint Payne  00:28:32.77 12 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 46 376 Olivia Taylor  00:28:33.82 15 F
1 369 Chuck Brozina  00:21:54.26 38 47 403 Scott Wozniak  00:28:38.75 31 M
2 328 Jonathan Hayes  00:25:32.53 37 48 378 Tiller Pons  00:28:45.14 13 M
3 367 Chris Knight  00:28:10.37 39 49 406 Phillip Ewing  00:28:45.38 53 M
4 292 Derek Carlson  00:29:12.01 37 50 396 Dawson Gregory  00:28:48.68 14 M
5 259 John Lynch  00:34:56.83 35 51 335 Samuel Brewer  00:28:53.40 10 M
6 324 Brandon Waldrip  00:39:38.03 36 52 292 Derek Carlson  00:29:12.01 37 M

53 320 Robert Dellinger  00:29:12.06 42 M
 Males 40‐44 54 291 Noah Carlson  00:29:12.77 8 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 55 252 Rob Chisolm  00:29:31.58 47 M
1 346 Brad Whitman  00:24:05.23 43 56 278 Carla Smith  00:29:35.98 50 F
2 306 Philip Pankey  00:27:55.51 42 57 399 Becky DeBell  00:29:36.85 49 F
3 320 Robert Dellinger  00:29:12.06 42 58 289 Debby Hove  00:29:42.80 52 F

59 290 Dominic Hove  00:29:42.81 50 M
 Males 45‐49 60 364 Mary Teipen  00:29:45.31 34 F

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 61 283 Kerri Powell  00:29:45.78 36 F
1 345 Drew Whitman  00:25:11.37 45 62 277 Ann Wachtfeitl  00:29:58.64 49 F
2 265 Tim Hanna  00:26:57.18 49 63 394 Gina Holloway  00:30:09.78 45 F
3 329 Tom Ressler  00:28:27.37 49 64 392 Grace Kenyon  00:30:21.03 46 F
4 252 Rob Chisolm  00:29:31.58 47 65 386 Amanda Jowers  00:30:24.93 39 F
5 281 Jim Mabery  00:34:22.60 49 66 262 Kelly Meyer  00:30:37.28 38 F
6 256 Darrell CorbinDarrell Corbin 00:34:39 97  :34: . 45 67 410 Jackie BaileyJackie Ba 00:30:51 41  :30: . 26 F
7 267 Rob Hewett  00:36:51.62 47 68 255 John Fluherty  00:31:10.72 61 M

69 312 Emily Messer  00:31:14.69 33 F
 Males 50‐54 70 398 Angel Harris  00:31:17.40 38 F

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 71 395 Philip Holloway  00:31:22.23 52 M
1 379 David Griffin  00:21:55.57 51 72 272 Vangie Sponseller  00:31:41.56 45 F
2 305 Al Rhodes  00:22:11.05 53 73 310 Carrie Brooks  00:31:43.44 40 F
3 363 Marion Conley  00:22:17.00 53 74 366 Tom Prado  00:31:45.32 51 M
4 279 Jessie Smith  00:22:23.15 51 75 387 David Hill  00:32:26.03 62 M
5 384 Mike Barr  00:23:13.82 54 76 319 Jon Laidler  00:32:30.84 25 M
6 302 Lee Way  00:23:21.48 51 77 318 Elena Laidler  00:32:31.06 23 F
7 301 Jeff Tinch  00:25:21.59 51 78 400 Tiffany Hawley  00:32:37.78 39 F
8 391 Peter Kenyon  00:28:13.33 51 79 343 Christina Frisco  00:32:57.32 38 F
9 406 Phillip Ewing  00:28:45.38 53 80 344 Jennifer Weaver  00:33:10.19 30 F
10 290 Dominic Hove  00:29:42.81 50 81 347 Mayra Hernandez  00:33:11.49 29 F
11 395 Philip Holloway  00:31:22.23 52 82 316 Karen Farrell  00:33:23.12 50 F
12 366 Tom Prado  00:31:45.32 51 83 317 Susan Johnson  00:33:27.02 58 F
13 390 Carl Fondren  00:42:12.52 50 84 270 Richard Cooley  00:33:58.48 59 M
14 269 David Flatt  00:42:18.22 52 85 293 Heather Taylor  00:33:58.84 26 F
15 258 Bill Sears  00:43:14.42 53 86 405 Temple Jones  00:34:03.81 45 F
16 257 Ron DePriest  00:52:36.88 51 87 287 Abby Gayle Gregory  00:34:04.54 11 F

88 286 April Gregory  00:34:06.71 43 F



114 390 ren 00 12 52 50 M

 Males 55‐59 89 358 Lauren Collins  00:34:13.57 26 F
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 90 281 Jim Mabery  00:34:22.60 49 M
1 325 Delbert Osborn  00:24:31.00 57 91 282 Sonya Mabery  00:34:22.88 45 F
2 270 Richard Cooley  00:33:58.48 59 92 326 Sarita Miller  00:34:39.39 48 F
3 365 Jerry Tucker Jr.  00:48:33.97 59 93 256 Darrell Corbin  00:34:39.97 45 M

94 259 John Lynch  00:34:56.83 35 M
  Males 60‐64 95 260 J.C. Lynch  00:35:14.66 9 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 96 307 Nicole Pankey  00:35:15.39 32 F
1 380 George Walrond  00:26:15.53 63 97 353 Valli Sorci  00:35:23.82 55 F
2 362 Bill Danka  00:27:33.24 63 98 342 Mary Clayton  00:35:56.63 29 F
3 255 John Fluherty  00:31:10.72 61 99 315 Shannon Richmond  00:36:01.24 47 F
4 387 David Hill  00:32:26.03 62 100 296 Brandi Fritz  00:36:23.88 38 F

101 407 Jennifer Sikes  00:36:25.79 36 F
 Males 65+ 102 332 Laura Foisy  00:36:31.09 41 F

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 103 303 Margaret Curry  00:36:34.19 56 F
1 401 Chuck Schultz  00:23:50.99 73 104 271 Rene Cooley  00:36:37.69 44 F
2 280 Bill Zahler  00:26:33.45 71 105 267 Rob Hewett  00:36:51.62 47 M
3 327 Kenneth Hyde  00:27:37.49 65 106 334 Jennifer Brewer  00:37:08.59 47 F
4 368 Dale Everly  00:50:25.85 66 107 274 Carolyn Bunting  00:37:08.60 68 F
5 285 Doug Brock  00:52:00.85 68 108 273 Brandon Goodwin  00:37:33.53 34 M

109 324 Brandon Waldrip  00:39:38.03 36 M
 Females Under 14 110 275 Stacey Smith  00:39:41.90 49 F

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 111 357 Mary Kinder  00:40:45.30 54 F
1 287 Abby Gayle Gregory  00:34:04.54 11 112 311 Catherine Hennessy  00:41:18.46 43 F
2 263 Meredith Meyer  00:48:56.92 10 113 388 Tiffiany Bruhn  00:41:21.18 25 F

114 390 Carl FondrenCarl Fond 00:42:12 52  :42: . 50 M
 Females 14‐19 115 269 David Flatt  00:42:18.22 52 M

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 116 253 Amy Moody  00:42:26.44 44 F
1 376 Olivia Taylor  00:28:33.82 15 117 348 Petra Hill  00:42:38.54 35 F

118 258 Bill Sears  00:43:14.42 53 M
 Females 20‐24 119 276 Diane White  00:44:15.32 64 F

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 120 361 Edie Nelson  00:48:19.22 73 F
1 318 Elena Laidler  00:32:31.06 23 121 365 Jerry Tucker Jr.  00:48:33.97 59 M

122 360 Pam Pelt  00:48:53.79 53 F
  Females 25‐29 123 381  00:48:55.32

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 124 263 Meredith Meyer  00:48:56.92 10 F
1 359 Danielle Mulick  00:26:31.83 29 125 349 Anita Putman  00:48:57.30 62 F
2 331 Jessica Tepilcek  00:28:12.42 29 126 300 Andrew Sullivan  00:49:33.08 7 M
3 410 Jackie Bailey  00:30:51.41 26 127 299 Michelle Sullivan  00:49:35.87 41 F
4 347 Mayra Hernandez  00:33:11.49 29 128 368 Dale Everly  00:50:25.85 66 M
5 293 Heather Taylor  00:33:58.84 26 129 339 Linda Mincey  00:50:47.69 47 F
6 358 Lauren Collins  00:34:13.57 26 130 284 Judy Brock  00:51:50.61 67 F
7 342 Mary Clayton  00:35:56.63 29 131 285 Doug Brock  00:52:00.85 68 M
8 388 Tiffiany Bruhn  00:41:21.18 25 132 257 Ron DePriest  00:52:36.88 51 M
9 355 Jennifer Bates  00:54:06.26 28 133 261 Jaimee Sanders  00:52:38.57 37 F

134 264 Jennifer Sims  00:53:27.70 30 F
 Females 30‐34 135 408 Stephen Sims  00:53:50.41 32 M



3 332 00 31 09 41

Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age 136 354 Joy Bates  00:54:05.36 59 F
1 364 Mary Teipen  00:29:45.31 34 137 355 Jennifer Bates  00:54:06.26 28 F
2 312 Emily Messer  00:31:14.69 33 138 304 Diana Rhodes  00:55:26.35 52 F
3 344 Jennifer Weaver  00:33:10.19 30
4 307 Nicole Pankey  00:35:15.39 32
5 264 Jennifer Sims  00:53:27.70 30

 Females 35‐39
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age
1 393 Krista Brown  00:27:59.02 39
2 283 Kerri Powell  00:29:45.78 36
3 386 Amanda Jowers  00:30:24.93 39
4 262 Kelly Meyer  00:30:37.28 38
5 398 Angel Harris  00:31:17.40 38
6 400 Tiffany Hawley  00:32:37.78 39
7 343 Christina Frisco  00:32:57.32 38
8 296 Brandi Fritz  00:36:23.88 38
9 407 Jennifer Sikes  00:36:25.79 36
10 348 Petra Hill  00:42:38.54 35
11 261 Jaimee Sanders  00:52:38.57 37

 Females 40‐44
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age
1 310 Carrie Brooks  00:31:43.44 40
2 286 April Gregory  00:34:06.71 43
3 332 Laura FoisyLaura Foisy 00:36:31 09  :36: . 41
4 271 Rene Cooley  00:36:37.69 44
5 311 Catherine Hennessy  00:41:18.46 43
6 253 Amy Moody  00:42:26.44 44
7 299 Michelle Sullivan  00:49:35.87 41

 Females 45‐49
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age
1 330 Rhonda Sumpter  00:27:42.90 45
2 356 Jennifer Armstrong  00:27:50.65 45
3 399 Becky DeBell  00:29:36.85 49
4 277 Ann Wachtfeitl  00:29:58.64 49
5 394 Gina Holloway  00:30:09.78 45
6 392 Grace Kenyon  00:30:21.03 46
7 272 Vangie Sponseller  00:31:41.56 45
8 405 Temple Jones  00:34:03.81 45
9 282 Sonya Mabery  00:34:22.88 45
10 326 Sarita Miller  00:34:39.39 48
11 315 Shannon Richmond  00:36:01.24 47
12 334 Jennifer Brewer  00:37:08.59 47
13 275 Stacey Smith  00:39:41.90 49
14 339 Linda Mincey  00:50:47.69 47



1 274 00 08 60 68

  Females 50‐54
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age
1 278 Carla Smith  00:29:35.98 50
2 289 Debby Hove  00:29:42.80 52
3 316 Karen Farrell  00:33:23.12 50
4 357 Mary Kinder  00:40:45.30 54
5 360 Pam Pelt  00:48:53.79 53
6 304 Diana Rhodes  00:55:26.35 52

 Females 55‐59
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age
1 389 Kyu Hill  00:28:30.82 59
2 317 Susan Johnson  00:33:27.02 58
3 353 Valli Sorci  00:35:23.82 55
4 303 Margaret Curry  00:36:34.19 56
5 354 Joy Bates  00:54:05.36 59

 Females 60‐64
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age
1 276 Diane White  00:44:15.32 64
2 349 Anita Putman  00:48:57.30 62

 Females 65+
Place Bib  Name Chip Elapsed Age
1 274 Carolyn BuntingCarolyn Bunting 00:37:08 60  :37: . 68
2 361 Edie Nelson  00:48:19.22 73
3 284 Judy Brock  00:51:50.61 67
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